In order to fund a portion of the costs of the Development, the Company has applied 

to the Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development, either directly or through 

its Community Development Administration for equity financing derived from 9% Low Income 

Housing Tax Credits in the approximate amount of twelve Million Seven Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($12,750,000) (the "State Financing Programs"). Pursuant to the requirements 

of the State Financing Programs, the Development will provide housing for lower income persons. 

C. The Company will be the beneficiary of a Housing Assistance Payment ("HAP") 

contract for twenty-five (25) project-based vouchers used to subsidize the rent of twenty-five (25)